
 

        
 
 

25th March 2024 
 
Dear Parents, 
 
This year’s production will be Oliver! 
 
In order to be fully prepared, rehearsals will take place on Thursdays between 3.25 – 4.45pm, with some 
additional rehearsals scheduled nearer the performance in June & July.  
 
Rehearsal schedule 
 
Thursday 18th April              3.25 – 4.45pm 
Thursday 25th April              3.25 – 4.45pm 
Thursday 2nd May               3.25 – 4.45pm 
Thursday 9th May                         3.25 – 4.45pm 
Thursday 23rd May              PGL (no rehearsals) 

Thursday 30th May                     HALF TERM  
Thursday 6th June               3.25 – 4.45pm 
Monday 10th June   3.25 – 4.45pm 
Thursday 13th June              3.25 – 4.45pm 
Monday 17th June                          3.25 – 4.45pm 
Thursday 20th June              3.25 – 4.45pm 
Thursday 27th June   Celebration Evening (no rehearsals) 
Monday 24th June   3.25 – 4.45pm     
Monday 1st July   3.25 – 4.45pm 
Thursday 4th July   3.25 – 4.45pm 
Monday 8th July   3.25 – 4.45pm (Dress Rehearsal) 
Tuesday 9th July   EVENING PERFORMANCE 
Thursday 11th July              EVENING PERFORMANCE 
 
 
As I am sure you are aware, putting on a production requires a great deal of hard work and commitment. 
Therefore, if your child wishes to take part, they will need to be able to attend all of the rehearsals. 
 
Auditions have started and will continue to take place over the next two weeks and the children will be given 
their parts before the Easter holidays so that they can begin learning their lines! 
 
We look forward to welcoming you to 1830s London! 
 
Yours sincerely 
 
 
Mrs Sparling, Mrs Garrigan, Miss Mellor and Mrs Linnegar 
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